Incident Date

1/19/2023

1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023

1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023

1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023

1/19/2023

1/19/2023

1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023

1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023

Report Number

RMP23-000200

RMP23-000201

RMP23-000202
RMP23-000203

RMP23-000204

RMP23-000205
RMP23-000206

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

1800 WINNETKA CIR
4200 KIRCHOFF RD
4722 ARBOR DR
5015 WEBER DR
2402 ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF
RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:2300
GEORGE ST

2600 PLUM GROVE RD
1650 W ALGONQUIN RD

S NEW WILKE RD / W
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: EAST
FRONTAGE RD

APPROX LOC: EAST
FRONTAGE RD

1701 GOLF RD
1701 GOLF RD
1300 HICKS RD
ALGONQUIN RD / RT53

1460 GOLF RD

5471 ELIZABETH PL
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3904 BLUEBIRD LN

4305 WEBER DR

Incident

PREMISES CHECK
BURGLARY

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
STOLEN AUTO
AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

INVESTIGATION
INVESTIGATION

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PUBLIC SERVICE
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 TEST CALL
WIRELESS 911 TEST CALL
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

ADULT SHOPLIFTER

HIT AND RUN

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
AMBULANCE CALL
MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

CITATION ISSUED

CITATION ISSUED

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/23/2023 12:32:41 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
1/19/2023 2107 QUAIL LN CODE 2 ADVISED INCIDENT
1/19/2023 1410 CALIFORNIA AVE PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/19/2023 2703 SOUTHAMPTON DR AMBULANCE CALL NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/19/2023 4124 JODY CT AMBULANCE CALL
1/19/2023 3004 HAWK LN ANIMAL COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/19/2023 APPROX LOC:3105 WEST WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
FRONTAGE RD
1/19/2023 RMP23-000207 2300 ALGONQUIN RD THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/19/2023 2228 ALGONQUIN RD OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ASSIST
1/19/2023 APPROX LOC: 5180 NEW  TRAFFIC STOP
WILKE RD
1/19/2023 3477 ALGONQUIN RD TRAFFIC STOP
1/19/2023 EUCLID AVE / N WILKE RD HAZARD UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/19/2023 4710 ARBOR DR LOUD MUSIC
1/19/2023 RMP23-000209 1445 HICKS RD THREATENING TX
1/19/2023 RMP23-000212 4714 ARBOR DR SUICDAL SUBJECT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/19/2023 APPROX LOC:1301 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
MEIJER DR
1/19/2023 2800(2831) BLK STATION REPORT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SOUTHAMPTON DR
1/19/2023 RMP23-000208 EUCLID AVE / PLUM ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
GROVE RD
1/19/2023 APPROX LOC: RAMP TRAFFIC STOP
1/19/2023 APPROX LOC:5706 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
BUCKINGHAM CT
1/19/2023 5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/19/2023 APPROX LOC:EB EUCLID WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
EO RT53
1/19/2023 RMP23-000210 GOLF PL/NEW WILKE RD ARREST ON WARRANT REPORT WITH ARREST

1/23/2023 12:32:41 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

1/19/2023 4305 WEBER DR LOUD NOISE UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

1/19/2023 5432 TEABERRY CT AMBULANCE CALL

1/19/2023 RMP23-000211 4738 ARBOR DR SHOTS FIRED REPORT WITH NO ARREST

1/19/2023 3110 MARTIN LN THEFT

1/19/2023 APPROX LOC:3001 WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
THRUSH LN

1/19/2023 5605 SILENTBROOK LN CODE 3

1/19/2023 2308 ALGONQUIN PKWY  CHECK FOR WELL BEING UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

1/19/2023 2308 ALGONQUIN PKWY  CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/19/2023 1775 ALGONQUIN RD SUSPICIOUS PERSON UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

1/19/2023 RMP23-000213 éII_DGONQUIN RD / GOLF ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

1/19/2023 RMP23-000214 2200 ALGONQUIN RD TRESPASSING REPORT WITH ARREST

1/19/2023 3 KITTERY ON AUBURN AMBULANCE CALL

1/23/2023 12:32:41 PM



