



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/19/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/19/2023	RMP23-000200	4200 KIRCHOFF RD	BURGLARY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/19/2023		4722 ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/19/2023	RMP23-000201	5015 WEBER DR	STOLEN AUTO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/19/2023		2402 ROHLWING RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/19/2023		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/19/2023	RMP23-000202	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/19/2023	RMP23-000203	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/19/2023		APPROX LOC:2300 GEORGE ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/19/2023	RMP23-000204	2600 PLUM GROVE RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/19/2023		1650 W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/19/2023		S NEW WILKE RD / W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/19/2023		APPROX LOC: EAST FRONTAGE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	CITATION ISSUED
1/19/2023		APPROX LOC: EAST FRONTAGE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	CITATION ISSUED
1/19/2023		1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/19/2023		1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/19/2023		1300 HICKS RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/19/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / RT53	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/19/2023	RMP23-000205	1460 GOLF RD	ADULT SHOPLIFTER	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/19/2023	RMP23-000206	5471 ELIZABETH PL	HIT AND RUN	
1/19/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/19/2023		3904 BLUEBIRD LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/19/2023		4305 WEBER DR	MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/19/2023		2107 QUAIL LN	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/19/2023		1410 CALIFORNIA AVE	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/19/2023		2703 SOUTHAMPTON DR	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/19/2023		4124 JODY CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/19/2023		3004 HAWK LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/19/2023		APPROX LOC:3105 WEST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/19/2023	RMP23-000207	2300 ALGONQUIN RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/19/2023		2228 ALGONQUIN RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/19/2023		APPROX LOC: 5180 NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/19/2023		3477 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/19/2023		EUCLID AVE / N WILKE RD	HAZARD	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/19/2023		4710 ARBOR DR	LOUD MUSIC	
1/19/2023	RMP23-000209	1445 HICKS RD	THREATENING TX	
1/19/2023	RMP23-000212	4714 ARBOR DR	SUICDAL SUBJECT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/19/2023		APPROX LOC:1301 MEIJER DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/19/2023		2800(2831) BLK SOUTHAMPTON DR	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/19/2023	RMP23-000208	EUCLID AVE / PLUM GROVE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/19/2023		APPROX LOC: RAMP	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/19/2023		APPROX LOC:5706 BUCKINGHAM CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/19/2023		5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/19/2023		APPROX LOC:EB EUCLID EO RT53	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/19/2023	RMP23-000210	GOLF PL / NEW WILKE RD	ARREST ON WARRANT	REPORT WITH ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/19/2023		4305 WEBER DR	LOUD NOISE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/19/2023		5432 TEABERRY CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/19/2023	RMP23-000211	4738 ARBOR DR	SHOTS FIRED	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/19/2023		3110 MARTIN LN	THEFT	
1/19/2023		APPROX LOC:3001 THRUSH LN	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/19/2023		5605 SILENTBROOK LN	CODE 3	
1/19/2023		2308 ALGONQUIN PKWY	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/19/2023		2308 ALGONQUIN PKWY	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/19/2023		1775 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/19/2023	RMP23-000213	ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/19/2023	RMP23-000214	2200 ALGONQUIN RD	TRESPASSING	REPORT WITH ARREST
1/19/2023		3 KITTEERY ON AUBURN	AMBULANCE CALL	